
Terry W. Archer - S01 Gene D. Lauber - S05 Belleville Office:
Calgary, AB  Kitchener, Ontario Phone:  (613) 968-6761
Phone: 403-255-6546 Phone:    519-896-5121 Fax:        (613) 968-4403
Fax:     403-255-8252 Fax:        519-893-8057
Cell:    403-660-7211 Cell:       416-949-4328 Customer Service:
terry.archer@skf.com gene.lauber@skf.com Phone:    (800) 267-8022
BC and Alberta and Territories Greater Toronto Area & FAX:         (800) 267-2880

Southern Ontario
Tech Services (Alemite):
(800) 628-9069

Tom Cleverdon - S09
Perth, ON  Tech Services (Instruments):
Fax:       613-267-4893 1-717-581-1000, ext. 6429
Cell:      613-264-5868
tom.cleverdon@skf.com Accounts Receivable:
Northern/Southeastern ON, MB, SK Marshall Hallett
National Accounts Manager Phone: (314) 679-4457

Fax:       (314)679-4691

Rene Boucher - S06 Darren Donnelly Accounts Payable
Cornwall, ON  Ajax, ON  Christine Hoff
Phone: 613-935-7859 Phone:   905-686-3455 Phone:    (314) 679-4156
Fax:     613-935-7859 Fax:   905-686-7570 FAX:         (314) 679-4482
Cell:        418-933-2647 Cell:      416-525-7828
rene.boucher@skf.com darren.donnelly@skf.com Ontario HST # R105024038
Quebec/Maritimes Automotive National Sales Manager - Canada Quebec PST # 1000994215

BC PST # R465225
SK PST # 2374221
MB PST # 080606-7
PEI PST # 238712

Payment Remit to address:

  Marlene White Chad Carter Stewart Warner Corp. of Canada
  Sales Coordinator Warehouse Mngr & Purchasing P.O. Box 11086, STN A
  Belleville Office Belleville Warehouse Toronto, ON
  Local Extension #250 Local Extension #224 M5W 2G5
  Cell:  613-849-7440 Cell: 613-847-7073 This address is for payments only.  
  marlene.white@skf.com chad.carter@skf.com

All other documentation should be 
 Liza Hellmann Tyler Carter sent to our physical address below.
 Admin. Assistant / CSR Assembler
 Belleville Office Belleville Warehouse 349 MacDonald Avenue
 Local Extension #258 Local Extension #232 Belleville, ON  
 liza.hellmann@skf.com tyler.carter@skf.com K8N 5B8

 Chantale Dagenais
 Bilingual Customer Service Rep
  Belleville Office
  Local Extension #226
  chantale.dagenais@skf.com
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